
504 

MONDAY, AUGUST 29, 1988, CONTINUED 

Moved by Selon, seconded ty Rice, sO refer bids te Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on September 4, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; 

Seiph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Health, fer Sale of Surplus Laboratory Equipment 

were received and opened. The bidders being two in number are as follow: 

1. Mid States Laboratory Total $ 800.00 
(Check in the amount o- $60.00 erclosed) 

2. Southwest Laboratory Total $1,027.00 
(Check in the amount of $102.70 enclosed) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Health and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on September 6, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, 

yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Parks, for One (1) New Portable Display Panel 

were received and opened. The bidders being two in number are as follow: 

1. Eastman Design & Supply Total $2,930.00 
2. Hi Co Total $2,615.00 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Parks and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on September 6, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, 

yes; Selph, yess; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Parxs, for Grass Seed were received and opened. 

The bidders being three in number are as follow: 

1. Horn Wholesale, Inc. Dy item 
2. Holman Seed by item 
3. Nick Knott Turf Dy item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Parks and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on September 6, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, 

yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Parks, for 4,000 Dozen Driving Range Golf Balls 

were received and opened. The bicders being three in number are as follow: 

1. Spalding Golf Company 
With Logo dozen (frt. free) $35.45 
Without Logo ‘dozen (frt. free) $4.99 

2. Tommy Armour Golf no bid, 
3. Ram Golf Corporation 

With Logo dozen $6.80 
Without Logo (double stripe) dozen $4.30 

(sincle stripe) dozen $5.55 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to -efer bids to Parks and Purcnasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on September 6, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, 

yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Mosion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tuisa County Departments, for Safety Supplies 

were received and opened. The bidders being three in number are as follow: 

1, Boren Safety, Irc. 
&. Saf-T-Glove, Inc. 
3. Zee Medical Services 

by item 

by item 

by item 


